A certificate has been obtained from M/s Dilip Bharadiya, Practicing Company Secretary, certifying that the issue
of the equity shares on preferential basis is being made in accordance with requirements of the ICDR
Regulations. The same is also available on the website of the Company www.abfrl.com.

s) Principal terms of assets charged as securities:

Not applicable

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives thereof are, in any way, concerned or interested
in the proposed Special Resolutions, except to the extent of their shareholding in the Company, if any.

The Board recommends the Special Resolutions with respect to issue of equity shares on a preferential basis to a
promoter group company and qualified institutional buyers, as set out in item no. 1 & 2 of this Notice, for approval of
the members.

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 22, 2025

By Order of the Board

Sd/-
Anil Malik

President & Company Secretary
Membership No.: A11197

ANNEXURE A

Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr.
No.

Category of shareholders Pre-Issue * Post-Issue

Total No. of Shares % Total No. of Shares %

A Promoter holding

1 Indian

a. Individuals/ Hindu undivided family 21,56,877 0.19 21,56,877 0.18

b. Bodies Corporate 52,53,60,262 46.09 56,62,32,842 46.40

Sub Total 52,75,17,139 46.28 56,83,89,719 46.57

2 Foreign Promoters

Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign
Individuals)

- - - -

Others - - - -

Sub Total - - - -

Sub Total (A) 52,75,17,139 46.28 56,83,89,719 46.57

B Non-Promoters’ holding

1 Institutions

a. Mutual Funds 12,81,74,434 11.25 12,81,74,434 10.50

b. Alternate Investment Funds 22,15,309 0.19 22,15,309 0.18

c. Banks 69,934 0.01 69,934 0.01

d. Other Financial Institutions 28,454 - 28,454 -

e. NBFC Registered with RBI 1,750 - 1,750 -

f. Insurance Companies 5,10,15,197 4.48 5,10,15,197 4.18

g. Others 86,944 0.01 86,944 0.01

Sub-Total 18,15,92,022 15.93 18,15,92,022 14.88

2 Any other Institution (foreign)

a. Foreign Portfolio Investors 23,15,96,120 20.32 27,12,93,958 22.23

b. Others 25,79,916 0.23 25,79,916 0.21

c. Sub Total 23,41,76,036 20.55 27,38,73,874 22.44

3 Central Government/ State Government(s) 1,560 0.00 1,560 0.00

4 Non-Institutions

a. Directors and their relatives (excluding
independent directors and nominee directors)

7,08,556 0.06 7,08,556 0.06

b. Key Managerial Personnel 1,24,564 0.01 1,24,564 0.01

c. Resident Individuals holding nominal share
capital up to Rs 2 lakh

7,62,41,353 6.69 7,62,41,353 6.25

d. Resident Individuals holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs 2 lakh

5,77,31,153 5.06 5,77,31,153 4.73

e. Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 57,00,401 0.50 57,00,401 0.47

f. Foreign Nationals 42,090 - 42,090 -

g. Foreign Companies 0 - 0 -

h. Body Corporate 3,16,68,117 2.78 3,16,68,117 2.59